## **Center for Judicial Accountability**

From: Center for Judicial Accountability <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2014 4:43 PM

**To:** ptflaherty2002@yahoo.com; 'foxmulder6117@gmail.com'

**Subject:** Citizen Opposition to Senate Confirmation of US Attorney Loretta Lynch as U.S.

Attorney General: Requests to Testify, for Documents, & for Posting

**Attachments:** 12-17-14-ltr-sjc.compressed.pdf

## Dear Peter,

Following up my brief conversation with Sally a short time ago, here's my today's letter to the Senate Judiciary Committee, recapitulating much of what I told you several weeks ago when I called you about the National Legal and Policy Center's November 17<sup>th</sup> posting "Attorney General Nominee Loretta Lynch is Soft on Political Corruption". I look forward to assisting you, Tom Anderson, and others at NLPC in developing further coverage of Ms. Lynch's record.

Elena 914-421-1200

From: Center for Judicial Accountability [mailto:elena@judgewatch.org]

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2014 4:09 PM

**To:** 'info@judiciary-dem.senate.gov'; 'whistleblower@judiciary-rep.senate.gov'; 'david\_rybicki@judiciary-rep.senate.gov' **Subject:** Citizen Opposition to Senate Confirmation of US Attorney Loretta Lynch as U.S. Attorney General: Requests to Testify, for Documents, & for Posting

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability's above-entitled letter of today's date to the Senate Judiciary Committee. It is also posted on CJA's website, <a href="www.judgewatch.org">www.judgewatch.org</a>, accessible via the prominent homepage link "CJA's Citizen Opposition to U.S. Attorney Loretta Lynch's Confirmation as U.S. Attorney General".

I am available to be interviewed by Committee counsel and investigators.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) 914-421-1200